# Filed: 07/21/1988 WEQC

#### BEFORETHE

# ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL

## STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICI	E OF	)
VIOLATION ISSUED TO:		)
William Harold Dees and		)
Dees Transportation, Inc.		)
P. O. Box 446		)
Worland, WY 82401		)

DOCKET NO. 1955-88

### ORDER

William Harold Dees and Dees Transportation Inc., having petitioned for a hearing before the Environmental Quality Council, and having objected to a NOV issued pursuant to W.S. 35-11-701, which Notice does not contain an Order or proscribe any ativity, and the Council having considered the petition and being fully advised,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the petition for hearing in the abovecaptioned matter be denied.

DATED this <u>2</u>/ day of July, 1988.

<u>chiples</u>

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Terri A. Lorenzon, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the <u>foregoing</u> of August, 1988, I served a copy of the foregoing Order, by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to:

Mr. John W. Davis P. O. Box 552 Worland, WY 82401

and by interoffice mail of the same date to:

Mr. Randolph Wood, Director Dept. of Environmental Quality 122 W. 25th St., Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002

12 2 1

> Mr. Steve Jones Assistant Attorney General Attorney General's Office 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

Mr. William L. Garland, Administrator Water Quality Division Dept. of Environmental Quality 122 West 25th St., Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002

1. all Terri A. Lorenzon

Administrative Aide Wyoming Environmental Quality Council Barrett Building, Room 308 2301 Central Avenue Cheyenne, WY 82002 Tel: (307) 777-7170